
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035018-2025 

Tender

Purchase of 3 x Mosquito Sprayers for British Forces
Cyprus (BFC)

Ministry of Defence

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035018

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055342 

Published 25 June 2025, 11:55am

Scope 

Description

Purchase of 3 x Mosquito Sprayers for British Forces Cyprus (BFC) for commercial delivery
to BFC within the Republic of Cyprus. Must be available and delivered by no later than March
2026.

Total value (estimated)

£281,000 excluding VAT

£337,200 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035018-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035018-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

22 August 2025 to 30 June 2026

10 months, 9 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

16400000 - Spraying machinery for agriculture or horticulture

34113100 - Jeeps

34113200 - All-terrain vehicles

34113300 - Off-road vehicles

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

28 July 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 3 to 5

www.contracts.mod.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

22 August 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type
Cost Cost

Weighting description

Cost is not the only criteria.

Other information 

https://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 4 to 5

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement
notice

Not required.

Contracting authority 

Ministry of Defence



Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHVX-4316-ZVGZ

Abbeywood North NH5

Bristol

BS34 8JH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Emily Fidgett

Email: emily.fidgett100@mod.gov.uk

Website: http://www.contracts.mod.uk

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:emily.fidgett100@mod.gov.uk
http://www.contracts.mod.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Justification for not publishing a preliminary market engagement notice

	Contracting authority
	Ministry of Defence


		2025-07-17T00:46:32+0100
	TCPDF




